
THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 
REGENTS COMMUNICATION 

 
 

ACTION REQUEST: Approval of the Amended 2025-2026 Academic Calendar for the 
University of Michigan-Dearborn Campus 

 
 
The University of Michigan-Dearborn is requesting a change to the Fall semester dates of the 
2025-2026 academic calendar. The previously submitted calendar had six examination days and 
three study days, and the corrected calendar has five examination days and four study days.  
 
I request approval of the attached amended academic calendar for 2025-2026 for the University 
of Michigan-Dearborn campus. The calendar has been reviewed and approved by the appropriate 
faculty and administrative groups and meets the established campus criteria.  
 
 
Respectfully submitted: 
 
 
 
__________________________ 
Domenico Grasso, Chancellor  
University of Michigan-Dearborn 
 
 
 
March 2025 
 
 
Attachments:  Amended 2025-2026 Academic Calendar for the University of Michigan-

Dearborn Campus 
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Approved by the Regents
March 20, 2025



UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-DEARBORN ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

FALL TERM, 2025 
Wolverine Welcome Day Aug 26, Tue 
Classes begin Aug 27, Wed 
Labor Day (holiday) Sept 1, Mon 
Thanksgiving recess Nov 22-30, Sat-Sun 
Classes resume  Dec 1, Mon 
Classes end Dec 8, Mon 
Study days  Dec 9-10, Tue-Wed & Dec 13-14, Sat-Sun 
Examinations  Dec 11-12, Thr-Fri & Dec 15-17, Mon-Wed 
Commencement Dec 20, Sat 
 
 

 68 class days: M=13, T=13, W=14, Th=14, F=14 
 

WINTER TERM, 2026 
Classes begin Jan 7, Wed 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (no regular classes) Jan 19, Mon 
Spring recess begins  Feb 28-Mar 8, Sat-Sun 
Classes resume Mar 9, Mon 
Classes end Apr 21, Tue 
Study days  Apr 22-23, Wed-Thr 
Examinations Apr 24, Fri & Apr 27-30, Mon-Thr 
Commencement May 2, Sat 
 
 

69 class days: M=13, T=14, W=14, Th=14, F=14  
 

SUMMER TERM, 2026 
Full term/Session I classes begin May 6, Wed 
Memorial Day (holiday) May 25, Mon 
Juneteenth (no regular classes)  June 19, Fri 
Classes end (Session I) June 22, Mon 
Study days (Session I) June 23, Tue 
Examinations (Session I) June 24-26, Wed-Fri 
Session I ends June 26, Fri 
Summer recess (full term) June 20-28, Sat-Sun 
Session II classes begin  June 29, Mon 
Independence Day (observed holiday) July 3, Fri 
Full term/Session II classes end Aug 14, Fri 
Study days (full term/Session II) Aug 15-16, Sat-Sun 
Examinations (full term/Session II) Aug 17-21, Mon-Fri 
Full term/Session II end Aug 21, Fri 
 
 

FULL  66 class days: M=13, T=13, W=14, Th=14, F=12  
SESSION I 32 class days: M=6, T=6, W=7, Th=7, F=6  
SESSION II 34 class days: M=7, T=7, W=7, Th=7, F=6 
 
 
 
 
Dates are subject to change at any time by the Board of Regents. 
 


	SUMMER TERM, 2026



